A
C
-D
C
Specification
80 Watts
• Energy Star & CEC 2008 Compliant
• China Compulsory Certfication (CCC) Qualified

AEL80Models and Ratings
Notes
1. Total regulation includes initial set accuracy, line regulation, load regulation and temperature coefficient.
2. Other output voltages available, contact sales for details.
Max Output
Power
Output
Voltage(2)
Output
Current
Total
Regulation(1)
Model
Number
80 W
12 VDC 6.66 A 5% AEL80US12
15 VDC 5.38 A 5% AEL80US15
18 VDC 4.44 A 5% AEL80US18
24 VDC 3.33 A 5% AEL80US24
30 VDC 2.66 A 5% AEL80US30
36 VDC 2.22 A 5% AEL80US36
48 VDC 1.66 A 5% AEL80US48
Pin Connections
Pin Function
1 RTN
2 RTN